

# Spring 4-H State Leadership Conference Scholarship "SLC" SLC will be held in Humboldt this year from July 28-31, 2016 http://4h.ucanr.edu/4-H\_Events/SLC/

Spring 4-H club offers a scholarship ("SLC") to provide our club members with an opportunity to have a 4-H leadership experience. The club has budgeted \$300 for SLC Scholarships. All members who apply for an SLC scholarship and meet the qualifications will receive an equal amount of funds to be paid after attending SLC Conference. For example, if three members apply, each member will receive \$100.00 to be reimbursed by August 15, 2016.

#### Qualifications

- 1. Must be an enrolled 4-H member in the Spring 4-H Club who meets the SLC age requirements.
- 2. Is a member in good standing with the Spring 4-H Club.
- 3. Will write and submit a 2 paragraph essay on why you want to go to the State Leadership Conference.
- 4. Funds are awarded after the member attends in the form of a reimbursement check.

### Application to Include:

- The attached Spring 4-H Scholarship Application.
- 2 paragraph essay on why you want to go to State Leadership Conference.
- Submit scholarship application to Kelly Violini at 22215 Tara Court, Salinas, CA 93908 or by emailing a complete scanned copy to <u>kelly@montereycountyfair.com</u> by May 3<sup>rd</sup>.

### When are the Campership awarded?

Spring 4-H SLC Scholarship application process and amount will be announced at the May 5<sup>th</sup> community club meeting. Applications are available after April 20<sup>th</sup> and all applications must be submitted by May 3<sup>rd</sup>. No late applications will be considered. Recipients will be notified no later than May 5<sup>th</sup>.



## Spring 4-H SLC SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Instructions: This application must be completed in full and received by May 3<sup>rd</sup>.

1.	4-H Member Name:		
2.	Address:	City	Zip
3.	Telephone Number: ( )		
4.	Name of Parent/Guardian:		

5. Tell us why you want to go to 4-H State Leadership Conference. Response should be no more than two (2) paragraphs. You may submit your response in the space below, on the back of this page or on a separate sheet of paper.

	Date:
Community Leader Signature	
Date Received	
Reviewed by scholarship committee on date	
The member will receive the following campers	ship amount

The University of California Division of Agriculture & Natural Resources (ANR) prohibits discrimination or harassment of any person in any of its programs or activities (Complete nondiscrimination policy statement can be found at http://ucanr.org/sites/anrstaff/files/107778.doc) Inquiries regarding ANR's equal employment opportunity policies may be directed to Linda Marie Manton, Affirmative Action Contact, University of California, Davis, Agriculture and Natural Resources, One Shields Avenue, Davis, CA 95616, (530) 752-0495